ENGINEERED LIQUID LEVEL SOLUTIONS
VERSATILITY & DURABILITY
ARMORED TUBULAR GLASS GAUGES & VALVES FOR PROCESS
LEVEL MEASUREMENT BY KENCO
ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED
The patented K9900 Series Level Gauge features an innovative casting
design which will simplify the installation process and eliminate other
typical problems associated with gauge glasses. The K9900 incorporates

(Other Materials Available
upon Request)
ORDERING GUIDE
K9900 Series Bulk Tank Gauge
Process Connection(s)
M50=1/2” MNPT
M75=3/4” MNPT
FL50=1/2” 150# R.F. Flange
FL75=3/4” 150# R.F. Flange
FL10=1” 150# R.F. Flange
FL15=1-1/2” 150# R.F. Flange
FL20=2” 150# R.F. Flange
(Other Flange Sizes/Ratings
Available upon Request)
K99: Center-to-Center
Dimension (inches)
K9957: Lower Connection
Centerline to Top of
Gauge (inches)
Gauge Style
K99 = Gauge w/ Top &
          Bottom Integral Valves
K9957 = Gauge w/ Integral
          Valve on Bottom and
          1/2” MNPT x 3/8”
          FNPT Connection
          on Top
REQUESTED BY:                                                                               COMPANY:
ADDRESS:                                                                   CITY:                                                    STATE:                             ZIP:
PHONE:                                                          FAX:                                                                EMAIL :
Shield Options*
L=Clear Polycarbonate
H=Height Scale
RH=Rate Height Scale
MH=Metric Height Scale
MRH=Metric Rate Height Scale
M=Expanded Metal Guard
Sight Tube Options**
GS=5/8” O.D. Glass
RL=5/8” O.D. Redline Glass
(Other Materials Available
upon Request)
Maximum Working
Pressure (PSIG)
Maximum Operating
Temperature (°F)
Steam
S=Steam Application
NS=Non-Steam Application
Material of Construction
C=Zinc Plated Carbon Steel
A=Stainless Steel
S6=All 316 Stainless Steel
   • Example Order Number: K99FL10-35-AEL-RL-210-160-NS
  * See page 12 for shield descriptions.
** Based on application data provided, KENCO will select the appropriate sight tube material, i.e. high pressure glass.
3�
K9900 BULK TANK GAUGE
K9957 BULK TANK GAUGE
APPLICATIONS:
For low to medium pressure applications up to 500 psig, including oil or fuel storage

(Other Materials Available
upon Request)
ORDERING GUIDE
8800 Series Level Gauge
Process Connections
M50=1/2” MNPT
M75=3/4” MNPT
F50=1/2" FNPT
F75=3/4" FNPT
FL50=1/2” 150# R.F. Flange
FL75=3/4” 150# R.F. Flange
FL10=1” 150# R.F. Flange
FL15=1-1/2” 150# R.F. Flange
FL20=2” 150# R.F. Flange
(Other Flange Sizes/Ratings
Available upon Request)
Center-to-Center
Dimension (inches)
88
Gauge Style
88=Gauge with 90°
Connections
REQUESTED BY:                                                                               COMPANY:
ADDRESS:                                                                   CITY:                                                    STATE:                             ZIP:
PHONE:                                                          FAX:                                                                EMAIL :
Shield Options*
L=Clear Polycarbonate
H=Height Scale
RH=Rate Height Scale
MH=Metric Height Scale
MRH=Metric Rate Height Scale
M=Expanded Metal Guard
Sight Tube Options**
GS=5/8” O.D. Glass
RL=5/8” O.D. Redline Glass
(Other Materials Available
upon Request)
Maximum Working
Pressure (PSIG)
Maximum Operating
Temperature (°F)
Steam
S=Steam Application
NS=Non-Steam Application
Material of Construction
C=Zinc Plated Carbon Steel
A=Stainless Steel
S6=All 316 Stainless Steel
PC=PVC Wetted Parts
       w/Carbon Steel Frame
PS=PVC Wetted Parts
       w/Stainless Steel Frame
Other (Please Specify)
   • Example Order Number:  88M50-68-PSTMH-GS-105-100-NS
  * See page 12 for shield descriptions.
** Based on application data provided, KENCO will select the appropriate sight tube material, i.e. high pressure glass.
8800 SERIES LEVEL GAUGE WITH THREADED PROCESS CONNECTIONS
8800 SERIES LEVEL GAUGE WITH FLANGED PROCESS CONNECTIONS
5
LIQUID LEVEL GAUGES
5700 BULK TANK GAUGE
WITH 1/2” CONNECTIONS
17000 BULK TANK GAUGE
WITH 1” CONNECTIONS
The 5700 and 17000 series gauges are armored liquid level
gauges with NPT or flanged connections at each end. These
gauges provide a visual means for checking the contents of a
bulk tank. They can also be used to set and monitor the
injection rate of a chemical metering pump. The gauges
operate in low to medium pressure applications up to 500 psig.
5700 AND 17000 SERIES GAUGE SPECIFICATIONS
The armored design of the gauge offers maximum protection for the
sight tube from mechanical impact. Three sides of the gauge are

(Other Materials Available
upon Request)
ORDERING GUIDE
5700 & 17000 Series Level Gauges
Flange Option
N=None (Leave Blank)
FL50=1/2” 150# R.F. Flange
FL75=3/4” 150# R.F. Flange
FL10=1” 150# R.F. Flange
FL15=1-1/2” 150# R.F. Flange
FL20=2” 150# R.F. Flange
(Other Flange Sizes/Ratings
Available upon Request)
Overall Length of
Gauge (Inches)
Gauge Style
5700=Gauge w/ 1/2”
          MNPT Connections
17000=Gauge w/ 1”
          MNPT Connections
REQUESTED BY:                                                                               COMPANY:
ADDRESS:                                                                   CITY:                                                    STATE:                             ZIP:
PHONE:                                                          FAX:                                                                EMAIL :
Shield Options*
L=Clear Polycarbonate
H=Height Scale
RH=Rate Height Scale
MH=Metric Height Scale
MRH=Metric Rate Height Scale
M=Expanded Metal Guard
Sight Tube Options**
GS=5/8” O.D. Glass (5700)
       1” O.D. Glass (17000)
RL=5/8” O.D. Redline Glass (5700)
       1” O.D. Redline Glass (17000)
(Other Materials Available upon Request)
Maximum Working
Pressure (PSIG)
Maximum Operating
Temperature (°F)
Steam
S=Steam Application
NS=Non-Steam Application
Material of Construction
C=Zinc Plated Carbon Steel
A=Stainless Steel
S6=All 316 Stainless Steel
W=All Wetted Parts 316
     Stainless Steel w/Zinc Plated
     Carbon Steel Frame
PC=PVC Wetted Parts
      w/Carbon Steel Frame
PS=PVC Wetted Parts
      w/Stainless Steel Frame
Other (Please Specify)
   • Example Order Number:  5700-52-CVH-GS-ATM-200-NS
  * See page 12 for shield descriptions.
** Based on application data provided, KENCO will select the appropriate sight tube material, i.e. high pressure glass.
5700 BULK TANK GAUGE
17000 BULK TANK GAUGE
7
Flanged Option N/A

E=Ethylene Propylene
(Other Materials Available upon Request)
ORDERING GUIDE
KTV Tubular Valves
Process Connections*
50=1/2” MNPT w/ 5/8” O.D. Gauge Glass Connection
75=3/4” MNPT w/ 3/4” O.D. Gauge Glass Connection
50FL=1/2” 150# R.F. Flange
75FL=3/4” 150# R.F. Flange
10FL=1” 150# R.F. Flange
15FL=1-1/2” 150# R.F. Flange
20FL=2” 150# R.F. Flange
50FL300= 1/2" 300# R.F. Flange
75FL300= 3/4" 300# R.F. Flange
10FL300=1” 300# R.F. Flange
15FL300= 1-1/2” 300# R.F. Flange
20FL300=2” 300# R.F. Flange
(Other Flange Sizes/Ratings Available upon Request)
*Flanged Process Connections Have a 3/4" O.D.
 Gauge Glass Connection
Valve Body Material
SS=316 Stainless Steel
CS=Zinc Plated Carbon Steel
KTV
Valve Style
Steam
Non-Steam Application
   (Leave Blank)
S=Steam Application
NACE
NACE is not required
   (Leave Blank)
NACE=NACE MR0175
compliant
   • Example Order Number: KTV50-SS-B
KTV TUBULAR VALVES
REQUESTED BY:                                                                               COMPANY:
ADDRESS:                                                                   CITY:                                                    STATE:                             ZIP:
PHONE:                                                          FAX:                                                                EMAIL :
11
LIQUID LEVEL GAUGES
APPLICATIONS:
The KENCO close-mount level gauge is ideally suited
for applications in which the level gauge must be
mounted with a minimum of protrusion from the tank.
Typical applications include offshore or corrosive
atmospheres, packaged hydraulic equipment, steel mill
pumps, panel boards, surge tanks, radiator fluid levels.
The design of these gauges affords easy installation.
Simply install the male thread adapter into the tank
connection and then slide the gauge frame over these
adapters and bolt gauge into place. The glass is
protected from breakage by the gauge housing.
FEATURES:
• Redline glass for easy observation of fluid level
• Metal frame on three sides protects glass
• Easy installation-no pipe unions and/or threaded nipples required
• 1/4” or 1/2” connections mount directly into FNPT process connection
• Maximum Pressure: 135 PSIG
• Maximum length: 60"
Material of Construction
A=316 Stainless Steel Wetted Parts
     with 304 Stainless Steel Frame
S=All 316 Stainless Steel
Seal Material
V=Fluorocarbon
A=Aflas
B=Buna-N
E=Ethylene Propylene
(Other Materials Available
upon Request)
ORDERING GUIDE
4400 Series Level Gauge